
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008181 - 9

Contract Reference 004287/1080101

Contract Start Date 11/01/2014

Contract End Date 06/30/2025

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 3

Contract Name: Workforce Central SWS - P - G2G

Supplier:

0000000248
UKG Kronos System LLC
900 Chelmsford
Lowell, MA 01851
United States of America
+1 (847) 9696501

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 460,867.65 822,592.65

Summary:

Original Contract Amount: 1793662.74
1080101
Event 002590A

2014/12/08 AEC
Contract Finalized

2015/06/17 CJB
CO 01
Add the following contract item as described below.
The previous Exhibit VI, which contains two (2) order forms, is deleted and will be replaced 
with the revised attached Exhibit VI, which contains only one Order Form.
The parties further agree that invoice 109060202, related to the deleted order form, is hereby 
cancelled.

2015/08/05 CJB
CO 02
Add the following item to the contract:
Professional services for implementation of single user federated SAML2 single sign on, this is 
an enterprise implementation with no reoccurring costs for additional implementations to the 
County - @ $4,500.00

2015/08/20 cmc
CO 03
attached Amendment #3 from Corp Counsel

2015/09/16 AEC
CO 04
Add the following contract item as described below.
Additional licenses pursuant to attached quote

Kronos Quote Dated 7-22-15

2015/09/16 AEC
Kronos Quote dated 7-22-15

2015/09/23 AEC
CO 05
Add the following contract item as described below.
Weekend Technical Support for Oakland County PeopleSoft payroll interface $375.00 Hour

2015/11/18 CJB
CO 06
Add $30,000.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE will change from $100,000.00 to $130,000.00

2016/02/24 AEC
CO 07
Add the following contract item as described below.
Statement of work for the Workforce TeleStaff Solution to be used by the County Sheriff’s 
Department. The License terms for the cloud hosted WorkForce TeleStaff Solution are 
provided in Exhibit VII Perpetual Software License and Service Terms and Conditions and 
Exhibit VIII Cloud Hosting.
Add $313,905 to the contract Not to Exceed amount.
The contract NTE will change from $130,000.00 to $443,905.00

2017/01/30 CMK
CO 08
Add the following contract items as described below.
TeleStaff Upgrade to Kronos Private Cloud
Workforce Central Upgrade to Kronos v8 (SAAS)
Travel expenses are not included in the SOW
Add $77,564.74 to the contract Not to Exceed amount.
The contract NTE will change from $443,905.00 to $521,469.74,

Telestaff upgrade to Kronos Private Cloud SOW and Quote attached.

Workforce Central Upgrade to Kronos v8 (SaaS) SOW and Quote attached.



Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008181 - 9

Contract Reference 004287/1080101

Contract Start Date 11/01/2014

Contract End Date 06/30/2025

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 2 of 3

2017/06/28 CMK
CO 09
Add the following contract items as described below.
Consolidate the existing Children's Village configuration into the Sheriff's department v6 cloud 
database Solution Consultant $161.85 Hour
Oakland County Children’s Village will complete the upgrade to v8 in a private cloud 
environment, as outlined in the original scope of the Upgrade SOW Solution Consultant 
$200.00 Hour
Attachment A is the Order Form to convert the existing Oakland County Children's Village 
WFC site to SaaS SMB and add it to the Oakland County Facilities Management site.
Attachment C is the Order Form to merge the Oakland County Children's Village TeleStaff site 
with Oakland County Sheriff and convert both of them to SaaS SMB.

2017/12/07 CMK
CO 10
Extend the contract expiration date from 10/31/2017 to 10/31/2019.
Add $171,353.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE will change from $521,469.74 to $692,822.74.

2018/04/18 CLA
CO 11
Added the following contract items as described below.
Workforce TeleStaff Components
Monthly Application Fee
Monthly Rental Equipment Fee and Cloud Services
Added $12,240 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE changed from $692,822.74 to $705,062.74.

2018/05/08 CLA
CO 12
Added the following contract items as described below.
Cloud Upgrade Project $400.00 HR

2018/09/12 CLA
CO 13
Added $168,600.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE changed from $705,062.74 to $873,662.74.

2019/01/28 AEC
CO 14
Add the following contract item as described below:
Workforce Central SaaS for SBM monthly service fee $418.00

2019/10/16 CMK
CO 15
Add $120,000.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE will change from $873,662.74 to $993,662.74.
Extend contract expiration date from 10/31/2019 to 04/30/2020.

2019/11/05 CLA
CO 16
Added the following contract item as described below:
Paragon Online Remote Team $180.00 Hour

2020/02/04 AEC
CO 17
Add the following contract item as described below
TSG Professional and Technical Services

2020/04/14 CJS
CO 18
Add $800,000.00 to the contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The contract NTE will change from $993,662.74 to $1,793,662.74

2020/04/30 AEC
CO 19
Extend the contract expiration date from 4/30/2020 to 6/30/2020

2020/06/23 CLA
CO 20
Added the following contract item as described below:
WFC Integration $8,280.00

2020/08/18 LMC
CLOSE CONTRACT



Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008181 - 9

Contract Reference 004287/1080101

Contract Start Date 11/01/2014

Contract End Date 06/30/2025

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 3 of 3

2020/09/04 CMK
CO 21
Extend the contract expiration date from 6/30/2020 to 6/30/2023
Add the following contract item as described below
Workforce Central SaaS for SMB

2022/01/06 LMC
CHANGE BUYER TO WP FROM SNG OR RLB.

2022/03/18 WKP / CJS

Systems Change A

Processed Quote#: Q-100329, re Workforce, not processes as an amendment

2022/08/03 WKP / CJS

CO 22

Add $3,600.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount and amend scope of services as 
per attached Professional Services Work Order dated 06/22/2022.

Due to conversion to Workday financial system, Oakland County is assigning a new contract 
number.

The old contract number 004287 will be replaced by 008181.

2022/09/22 WKP / CJS

CO 23

The amount of $1,125.00 is added to the Contract Not To Exceed (NTE) amount.

In addition to and without limiting any obligations of the Contractor in the existing Contract, 
Contractor will perform and provide County with the products and services described in the 
Order Form, Quote#: 694341 – 1, attached hereto as Exhibit J and incorporated here within, 
and the Kronos Workforce SMS products shall be governed by the Kronos Workforce SMS 
Terms and Conditions Addendum, which is attached hereto and incorporated into the 
Agreement as Exhibit I.

2023/02/02 WKP / CJS

CO 24

Contractor shall provide County with the Deliverables (goods and/or services) provided in the 
attached Attachment A (Renewal Order Form and Support Services Quote) for the prices listed 
therein, which is included and incorporated into this Amendment. The attached Attachment A (
Renewal Order Form and Support Services Quote) supersedes and replaces any Order Form, 
Renewal Order Form, or Quotes that were incorporated into the Contract and in effect prior to 
this Amendment.

2023/04/27 WKP / CJS

CO 25

The Not to Exceed (NTE) amount is increased by $5,000.00.3.2In addition to and without 
limiting any of Contractor’s obligations or duties under the Contract, Contractor shall provide 
County with the Deliverables (goods and/or services) provided in the attached Exhibit A (Scope 
of Deliverables) for the prices provided therein, which is included and incorporated into this 
Amendment. The Parties shall comply with the terms in the Exhibit A (Scope of Deliverables).

2023/06/28 WKP / CJS

CO 26

Add $353,000.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount. And Extend contract expiration 
date from 06/30/2023 to 06/30/2025

2023/10/25 CJS

Organized comments for systems contract printing. Added comments for amendments missing 
them: Systems Change A, CO 22, CO 23, CO 24, CO 25, CO 26

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


